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twenty (20) per cent. .of such maturing bonds and interest, which
taxes shall be paid in money, and shall constitute a fund for the pay-
ment of such bonds and the interest thereon.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage. '

Approved February 23, 1887.

CHAPTER 277.

[H. F. No. 400.)

AN ACT TO DETACH THE SOUTH ONE HUNDRED AND SIX AND TWO-

THIRDS (106 2-3) ACRES OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION
TWENTY-EIGHT (28) IN THE TOWNSHIP OF MANTORVILLE, DODGE
COUNTY, FROM INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 28, AND A'P-
TACH THE SAME TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE VILLAGE
OF KASSON, DODGE COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of AMinnesola.

Secrion 1. That the south one hundred and six and two-thirds
(106%) acres of the northwest quarter of section twenty-eight (28), in
township one hundred and seven (107) north, range sixteen (16)
west, in Dodge county, be and it hereby is detached from independent
achool distriet number twenty-eight (28), in Dodge county, and at-
tached to the board of education of the village of Kasson, (formerly
independent school distriet number thirty (30) in said Dodge county.)

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved Febuary 15, 1887.

CHAPTER 278.

. [H. F. No. 658.]

AN ACT TO DETACH CERTAIN TERRITTORY FROM THE VILLAGE OF
JANESVILLE, IN THE COUNTY OF WASECA, MINNESOTA, AND TO
ANNEX THE SAME TO COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER SIX-
TY-TWQO (62), IN SAID COUNTY AND STATE. '

Be it enacted by the Legtslature of the Stale 'of Minnesota:

Secriox 1. That the south one-half (3) of the southeast quarter
(%) and all of the northwest quarter (}) of the southeast quarter (1)
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south of the Winona & St. Peter railroad track, all in section thirty-
four {34), town one hundred and eight {108), range twenty-four {24),
and the south half (3) of the northeast quarter (}), and the northeast
quarter (1) of the northeast quarter () of section " three (3), town
one hundred and seven (107), range twenhy-four {24), now in the vil-
lage of Janesville, in said county of Waseca, Minnesota, be and the
‘same is hereby detached from said village of Janesville, and annexed
to and made a part of school district number slxty-two (62) in said
county of Waseca, Minnesota. -

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 18, 1887.

CHAPTER 279.

(H. F. No. 8¢z, 1

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE BOUNDARIES OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS IN
LE SUEUR COUN TY.

Be it enacted by -the Legislalure of the State of Mimzesota :

"8EcrioN 1. That the southwest quarter (SW&) of section nine (2)
township one hundrod and eleven (111) north, of range number
twenty-threo (23) west, be detached and set off from school district

number sixty (60) in the county of Le Sueur, and annexed to and
made a part of school district number nmety-two (92), in the same
count

SECy 2. This act shall take eﬁ’ect and be in force from and after
its passage. .

Approved February 21, 1887.
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